
ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE 
TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE 
AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, 

THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT 
REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. 

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN 
RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY 
REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE  CONTACT US PRIOR TO 

PURCHASE.



Name of Product Compass Point Shiraz 75cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery  Chapel St  Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, 
United Kingdom, NR10 4BG

Supplier Name and Address Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery  Chapel St  Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, 
United Kingdom, NR10 4BG

Ingredients Grapes (Contains Sulphites, Milk)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Australia

Storage Instructions from 5°C to 20 °C away from direct light

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 13.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 0

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 0

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 0

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 0

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Brown Bag Crisps Smoked Bacon 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Burts Chips Ltd are the manufacture - but Ben and Bills are responsible for the 
particulars on the bag, The Klamp House, Belliver Way, Roborough, Devon, United 
Kingdom, PL6 7BP

Supplier Name and Address Brown Bag Crisps (t/a Ben & Bills Limited), Terminal House, Station Approach, 
Shepperton, County (optional), United Kingdom, TW17 8AS

Ingredients Potatoes (65.26%), sunflower oil (26.74%), seasoning (8%) (lactose (MILK), oak
smoked sugar, yeast extract, rice flour, salt, sugar, cooked dried bacon (pork meat, 
curing ingredients: salt, sodium nitrate E251, sodium nitrite E250, sodium ascorbate 
E301, antioxidant: rosemary extract 0.1%), flavouring, paprika extract, acid:citric 
acid)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Ambient

Instructions for use Open and enjoy!

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2082

Fat 26.7

Carbohydrate 58.7

Fibre 2.3

Energy (kcal) 498

of which saturates 2.3

of which sugars 3.9

Protein 5.6

Salt 1.7

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Arran Fine Foods Caramelised Red Onion Chutney 195g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Paterson Arran Ltd, The Old Mill, Lamlash, North Ayrshire, Scotland, KA27 8AR

Supplier Name and Address Paterson Arran Ltd, The Old Mill, Lamlash, North Ayrshire, Scotland, KA27 8AR

Ingredients Re-hydrated Red Onions (48%), Sugar, Red Grape Vinegar, Re-hydrated Onions, 
Thickening Agent (Modified Maize Starch), Colouring (Plain Caramel) (1%), Sea Salt, 
Ginger, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Cinnamon, Nutmeg

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Scotland

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place.

Instructions for use Ready to eat product.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 657

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 37

Fibre 1.2

Energy (kcal) 155

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 32

Protein 1.1

Salt 0.32

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product The Dormen Salted Caramel & Chocolate Raisin Mix - Doy Bag 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Dormen Foods limited, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Elgin Industrial estate, Swindon, 
Wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN2 8QE

Supplier Name and Address Dormen Foods Limited, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Elgin Industrial estate, Swindon, 
Wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN2 8QE

Ingredients Salted PEANUTS 40% (PEANUTS, Rapeseed oil, Salt), Caramelised PEANUTS 40%
(PEANUT, Sugar, Glucose, Sunflower Oil, Emulsifier (Gum Arabic), Honey), Milk 
Chocolate Raisins 20%, Raisins  [Raisins, Palm Oil, Preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE], 
Milk Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier 
(SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour], Modified Tapioca Starch, Glucose Syrup 
(WHEAT), Coconut Oil, Glazing Agent (shellac), Emulsifier (Mono- And Di-Glycerides 
of Fatty Acids), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid),  Preservative (Sorbic Acid)]

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts Yes

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs  Mustard Tree Nuts  Sesame 

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight

Instructions for use None

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2198

Fat 35

Carbohydrate 44

Fibre 9

Energy (kcal) 528

of which saturates 8

of which sugars 30

Protein 15

Salt 0.3

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Hamlet Excelcium Chocolate Assortment (Gold) 180g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Hamlet nv, Kerkstraat 77, 77 KERKSTRAAT, BE-9120, VRASENE, Belgium

Supplier Name and Address Creme d'Or Ltd, WEEL ROAD, TICKTON, BEVERLEY, East Yorkshire, United Kingdom, 
HU17 9RY

Ingredients Assorted chocolates - Ingredients: sugar, WHEAT starch, SOY flour, glucose syrup, 
cocoa butter, vegetables oils (palm, SOY) in varying proportions, glucose-fructose 
syrup, cocoa mass, whole MILK powder, dextrose, MILK sugar, PEANUTS 1.8%, 
HAZELNUTS (NUTS) 0.6%, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, humectant: invertase, rice 
flour, caramel sugar syrup, flavourings: orange, vanillin, apricot, amaretto, toffee, 
vanilla, HAZELNUT (NUTS) and cream (MILK), orange peel 0.2%, acid: citric acid, 
salt, whey powder (MILK). Cocoa solids: chocolate: min. 35%, MILK chocolate: min 
25%, MILK solids: MILK chocolate: min.14%

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts Yes

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Sesame  

Country of Origin Germany

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use N/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1950

Fat 20

Carbohydrate 64

Fibre 2.3

Energy (kcal) 465

of which saturates 10

of which sugars 48

Protein 6.1

Salt 0.08

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Maxwell & Franks Dundee Slab  410g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Business Park, Warminster, 
Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell & Franks, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Business Park, Warminster, 
Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT

Ingredients Sultanas (42%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, 
Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric 
Acid), Whole EGG, Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, 
Sugar, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Blanched 
Flaked ALMONDS (NUTS), Glucose Syrup, Whey Powder (MILK), Vegetable 
Glycerine, Mixed Spice, Salt, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup, 
Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium 
Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a Cool Dry Place

Instructions for use Once opened consume in days

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1521

Fat 9.5

Carbohydrate 63

Fibre 2.5

Energy (kcal) 361

of which saturates 2.9

of which sugars 50

Protein 4.6

Salt 0.64

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product nibnibs Rosemary Big Minis Breadsticks for Dipping 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Nibnibs Ltd, SHAWFIELD ROAD, CARLTON, BARNSLEY, UK, S71 3HS

Supplier Name and Address nibnibs Ltd, SHAWFIELD ROAD, CARLTON, BARNSLEY, UK, S71 3HS

Ingredients WHEAT flour (contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Durum WHEAT 
Semolina, Extra Virgin Olive Oil (10%), Yeast, Salt, Rosemary (1%).

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Cool, dry place

Instructions for use Ready to eat

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1779

Fat 11

Carbohydrate 72.6

Fibre 2.9

Energy (kcal) 422

of which saturates 1.9

of which sugars 2.5

Protein 10

Salt 1.7

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Reids Vanilla & Walnut Shortbread 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Reids of Caithness, Unit 17, Henderson Street, Thurso, Caithness, Scotland, KW14 
7QU

Supplier Name and Address Reids of Caithness, Unit 17, Henderson Street, Thurso, Caithness, KW14 7QU

Ingredients WHEAT flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Butter (MILK, 
salt), Sugar, WALNUTS (6%), Cornflour, Natural Vanilla flavour (1%).

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Peanuts Sesame 

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place.  Once opened store in an airtight container.

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2333

Fat 32.8

Carbohydrate 59.2

Fibre

Energy (kcal) 559

of which saturates 17.9

of which sugars 19.2

Protein 5.7

Salt 0.6

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Yorkshire Popcorn Salt & Sweet 40g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Jimmy Products UK B.V., Unit 2. Aurillac Way, Hallcroft Industrial Estate, Retford, 
Notts, UK, DN227PX

Supplier Name and Address The Yorkshire Crisp Company, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood 
Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY

Ingredients Popped Corn Kernels, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar (Demerara Sugar 50%, White Sugar 50%), 
Sea Salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use NA

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2030

Fat 25.7

Carbohydrate 47.5

Fibre 16.7

Energy (kcal) 487

of which saturates 1.99

of which sugars 19.2

Protein 8.1

Salt 0.1

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes
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